## 505194219 11/16/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5240988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEN CHEN	04/14/2015
SHAOGUANG FENG	04/21/2015
LINGLI DUAN	04/15/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	2040 DOW CENTER
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15559542

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (302)355-4243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3029994278

**Email:** pto-legal.prc@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: 974 CENTRE ROAD

Address Line 2:CHESTNUT RUN PLAZA 721/2340Address Line 4:WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DI71124-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHNALESE RUSHMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Ahnalese Rushmann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=20181107\_DI71124USPCT\_Assignment\_DowGlobalTechnologiesLLC#page1.tif source=20181107\_DI71124USPCT\_Assignment\_DowGlobalTechnologiesLLC#page2.tif source=20181107\_DI71124USPCT\_Assignment\_DowGlobalTechnologiesLLC#page3.tif

PATENT 505194219 REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0093

source=20181107\_DI71124USPCT\_Assignment\_DowGlobalTechnologiesLLC#page4.tif source=20181107\_DI71124USPCT\_Assignment\_DowGlobalTechnologiesLLC#page5.tif source=20181107\_DI71124USPCT\_Assignment\_DowGlobalTechnologiesLLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0094

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chen CHEN of Shanghai, Chi	lina, I, Shaoguang FENG of Shanghai, (	Jhina, I,
Lingli DUAN of Shanghai, China, (hereinafte	er referred to as "Assignors"), have inve	ented certain
new and useful improvements in "REACTIO	N PRODUCTS OF BISANHYDRIDE	S AND
DIAMINES AS ADDITIVES FOR ELECTR	OPLATING BATH", for which an app	lication for
United States Letters Patent with the same tit	tle was filed with the United States Pate	ant and
Trademark Office on	and assigned United States Non-Provi	isional Paten
Application Serial No	, which application corresponds	to and
claims priority of United States Provisional A	Application Serial No,	filed
and		

WHEREAS, Dow Global Technologies LLC, located at 2040 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for the above consideration, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors also have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0095

The Assignors also hereby grant the Patent Law Department of Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Signatures	Date
1. Chen CHEN	2015.4.14
Chen CHEN	
2	
Shaoguang FENG	
3	<u></u>
Lineli DUAN	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0096

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chen CHEN of Shanghai, Chi	ma, I, Shaoguang FENG of	Shanghai, China, I,
Lingli DUAN of Shanghai, China, (hereinafte	er referred to as "Assignors"	'), have invented certain
new and useful improvements in "REACTIO	N PRODUCTS OF BISAN	HYDRIDES AND
DIAMINES AS ADDITIVES FOR ELECTR	OPLATING BATH", for w	hich an application for
United States Letters Patent with the same tit	le was filed with the United	States Patent and
Trademark Office on	and assigned United States	s Non-Provisional Patent
Application Serial No	, which application c	orresponds to and
claims priority of United States Provisional A	Application Serial No	, filed
and		

WHEREAS, Dow Global Technologies LLC, located at 2040 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for the above consideration, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors also have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0097

PATENT

The Assignors also hereby grant the Patent Law Department of Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Signatures	Date
I.	
Chen CHEN	
2. Shaoguang FENG	4/21/2015
3	
Lingli DUAN	

**REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0098** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chen CHEN of Shanghai, Chi	ina, I, Shaoguang FENG o	f Shanghai, China, I,
Lingli DUAN of Shanghai, China, (hereinafte	er referred to as "Assignors	s"), have invented certain
new and useful improvements in "REACTIO	N PRODUCTS OF BISAN	NHYDRIDES AND
DIAMINES AS ADDITIVES FOR ELECTR	OPLATING BATH", for v	which an application for
United States Letters Patent with the same titl	le was filed with the Unite	d States Patent and
Trademark Office on	and assigned United State	es Non-Provisional Patent
Application Serial No	, which application	corresponds to and
claims priority of United States Provisional A	application Serial No	, filed
and		

WHEREAS, Dow Global Technologies LLC, located at 2040 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for the above consideration, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors also have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0099 The Assignors also hereby grant the Patent Law Department of Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Signatures	Date
1	
Chen CHEN	
<u>2</u> .	
Shaoguang FENG	Washed Addition and Addition and Addition and the second and the s
15 15 5	16
3. Lingli Duan	ا 4-15 ما ح

PATENT REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0100

**RECORDED: 11/16/2018**